PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LawFinance Group Patent Justice, LLC	07/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peter M. Shipley	
Street Address:	2650 Bancroft Way, #51	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94704-1700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6304975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 326-2400 Email: psc@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026366-00000US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip H. Albert

Total Attachments: 1

source=Re-Assignments Shipley_Patent USP 6304975#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0663

500703621

H \$40.00

PATENT RE-ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, LawFinance Group Patent Justice, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company located at 1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 115, Reno, NV 89502, USA its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

re-assign the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,304,975 issued and entitled to Peter M. Shipley residing at 2650 Bancroft Way #51, Berkeley, CA 94704-1700, USA

INTELLIGENT NETWORK SECURITY DEVICE AND METHOD

LAWFINANCE GROUP PATENT JUSTICE, LLC	
BY LAWFINANCE GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC	
BY: BZM, LLC, MANAGER	,
ManMan	DATE: 7-11-06
ALAN MAISS	

RE-ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
PETER M. SHIPLEY	
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:(day / month/year)	

- 1 -

RECORDED: 11/13/2008